5 Fayette County
gEg) Cayel
5% Public Schools

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING - December 9, 2024

Professional Leave Request

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:

Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:

Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:

Kagan 4 Day Workshop Ashley Harrison Mary Todd Elem YES

Joshua Bobbitt Mary Todd Elem YES
Nashville, TN Dianne Burse Mary Todd Elem YES
January 16-20, 2025 Chelsea Hobbs Mary Todd Elem YES
1 Kyleigh Thurmond Mary Todd Elem YES

To ensure all students experience positive, interdependence, individual accountability, equal participation, and simultaneous interaction.

Site Visit to The Coles High School Program Donte Tichenor Success Academy NO

Cherry Hill, NJ
January 29-31, 2025
3

To assess the facilities, curriculum and overall operations of the alternative high school program.

The Ron Clark Academy Experince Antonio Davis Crawford Middle NO
Evin Shockey Crawford Middle NO
Atlanta, GA Elizabeth Trimble Crawford Middle NO
January 29 - February 1, 2025 Jana Johnson Crawford Middle YES
Cate Caruso Crawford Middle YES
3 Kathie Sosby Crawford Middle NO

To observe live classes in action and attend workshops that focus on providing engaging teaching methods and creating a positive climate and culture.

LitCon: National Literacy Conference Kimberly Noreikis Harrison Elem NO
Brittany Walker Ashland Elem NO
Columbus, OH Rachel Walsh Ashland Elem NO
February 1-4, 2025 Lindsey Fox William W Brown Elem YES
Dannielle Smith Ashland Elem YES
Corey Bauer Ashland Elem YES
Katrinka Little Ashland Elem YES
2 Colette Myers Ashland Elem NO

To improve instructional practices for K-8 literacy.

LitCon 2025: National Literacy Conference Ashton Hall Cardinal Valley Elem YES
Valerie Chadwell Cardinal Valley Elem YES
Columbus, OH Hailey Havlicek Cardinal Valley Elem YES
February 2-4, 2025 Meredith Reynolds Cardinal Valley Elem NO
Elizabeth Good Cardinal Valley Elem YES
Eric Preece Cardinal Valley Elem NO
Aby Isaacs Cardinal Valley Elem YES
2 Maggie Revelette Cardinal Valley Elem NO

To improve instructional practices for K-8 literacy.

Kentucky Music Educators Association Conference Sarah Milazzo Payne Frederick Douglass High YES

Louisville, KY

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

Gen Fund/School Leadership

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

School Funds
Title |

Title |

School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds

School Funds

Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Title |
Title |
Title |

School Funds

$2,519.00
$2,519.00
$2,519.00
$2,519.00
$2,519.00

$2,100.00

$1,861.00
$1,861.00
$2,210.00
$1,861.00
$1,861.00
$1,861.00

$1,992.00
$1,705.00
$1,785.00
$2,310.00
$1,875.00
$1,705.00
$1,715.00
$1,885.00

$1,175.00
$1,695.00
$1,175.00
$1,675.00
$1,675.00
$1,675.00
$1,675.00
$1,675.00

$695.00



Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

February 5-8, 2025
3

To provide networking opportunities with fellow music teachers, refresh and enhance music teachers' skills, and allow companies to present their products or services to KMEA members.

Kagan 4 Day Workshop Angela Miller Mary Todd Elem

Stacey Moore Mary Todd Elem
Las Vegas, NV Michael Jones Mary Todd Elem
February 12-18, 2025 Elizabeth Smith Mary Todd Elem
3 Sara Vogelpohl Mary Todd Elem

To ensure all students experience positive, interdependence, individual accountability, equal participation, and simultaneous interaction.

Kagan 4 Day Workshop Mandia Stroub Mary Todd Elem
Sunny McKay Mary Todd Elem

Las Vegas, NV

February 13-18, 2025

3

To ensure all students experience positive, interdependence, individual accountability, equal participation, and simultaneous interaction.

National Elementary and Secondary Education Act Conference Martin Scully John D Price

Austin, TX
February 18-22, 2025
4

To help improve educational quality and opportunities for students and to address how to best meet the needs of these students.

American Association of School Administrators National Houston Barber John D Price
Conference on Education

New Orleans, LA

March 5-8, 2025

3

To provide the latest strategies, insights, and best practices to help school leaders improve their districts.

Heartland Connect 2025 Dave Snellen Child Nutrition
Leah Moore Child Nutrition

Phoenix, AZ

March 18-21, 2025

4

To learn about Heartland products, connect with other professionals, and meet with Heartland team members.

State Technology Student Association Conference Wendy Turner Paul L Dunbar High

Louisville, KY
March 23-26, 2025
3

To serve as a platform for students to compete at a state level within the TSA organization.

State Technology Student Association Conference Jennifer Williams Lexington Traditional Middle

Louisville, KY
March 24-26, 2025
3

To serve as a platform for students to compete at a state level within the TSA organization.

NO
NO
NO
YES
NO

YES
YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

Title |
Title |

Gen Fund/Student Support

Gen Fund/Deputy Superintendent

Gen Fund/Child Nutrition

Gen Fund/Child Nutrition

Perkins Grant

Perkins Grant

$2,095.00
$3,046.00
$2,145.00
$2,844.00
$2,844.00

$2,844.00
$2,844.00

$3,202.00

$2,250.00

$4,459.00

$4,459.00

$533.00

$810.00



Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

National Council of Educational Research and Training - Spring 25 Demetrus Liggins John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
National Executive Leadership Conference

Oceanside, CA

March 25-28, 2025

4

To promote cutting edge educational management and leadership practices resulting in improved outcomes for all students.

National Association of State Directors of Migrant Education Lisa Hillenbrand John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant
Conference Maribel Sanchez John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant
San Francisco, CA

April 12-17, 2025

4

To increase the skills and knowledge of the migrant team members in the recruitment and delivering of services for migrant students.

VEX Robotics Educators Conference and World Competition Shane Ware Bryan Station High YES Outside/Third Party

Dallas, TX
May 5-17, 2025
10

To get new games early and make connections to get financial help with teams.

Administrative Professionals Conference Sherri Jackson John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED
Cassandra Gatewood John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

Seattle, WA Julie Harvey John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

September 6-11, 2025 Taquoya Shegog John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

4 Milton Rodriguez John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant

To provide training, networking opportunities, and educational sessions for administrative professionals and executive assistants.

$2,600.00

$2,970.00
$2,970.00

$3,600.00

$5,492.00
$5,492.00
$5,492.00
$5,492.00
$5,492.00



