

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING - December 9, 2024

	PLANNING WIEETIN	G - December 9, 2024			
Professional Leave Request					
Professional Kagan 4 Day Workshop	Ashley Harrison	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,519.00
Activity:	Joshua Bobbitt	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,519.00
Location: Nashville, TN	Dianne Burse	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,519.00
Dates: January 16-20, 2025	Chelsea Hobbs	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,519.00
Work Days: 1	Kyleigh Thurmond	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,519.00
Purpose: To ensure all students experience positive, interest	dependence, individual accountability, equal participation	, and simultaneous interaction.			
Professional Site Visit to The Coles High School Program Activity:	Donte Tichenor	Success Academy	NO	Gen Fund/School Leadership	\$2,100.00
Location: Cherry Hill, NJ					
Dates: January 29-31, 2025					
Work Days: 3					
Purpose: To assess the facilities, curriculum and overall or	perations of the alternative high school program.				
Professional The Ron Clark Academy Experince	Antonio Davis	Crawford Middle	NO	Title I	\$1,861.00
Activity:	Evin Shockey	Crawford Middle	NO	Title I	\$1,861.00
Location: Atlanta, GA	Elizabeth Trimble	Crawford Middle	NO	Title I	\$2,210.00
Dates: January 29 - February 1, 2025	Jana Johnson	Crawford Middle	YES	Title I	\$1,861.00
, , ,	Cate Caruso	Crawford Middle	YES	Title I	\$1,861.00
Work Days: 3	Kathie Sosby	Crawford Middle	NO	Title I	\$1,861.00
Purpose: To observe live classes in action and attend work	kshops that focus on providing engaging teaching method.	s and creating a positive climate and cu	lture.		
		5 .			
Professional LitCon: National Literacy Conference	Kimberly Noreikis	Harrison Elem	NO	School Funds	\$1,992.00
Activity:	Brittany Walker	Ashland Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,705.00
Location: Columbus, OH	Rachel Walsh	Ashland Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,785.00
Dates: February 1-4, 2025	Lindsey Fox	William W Brown Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,310.00
	Dannielle Smith	Ashland Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,875.00
	Corey Bauer	Ashland Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,705.00
	Katrinka Little	Ashland Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,715.00
Work Days: 2	Colette Myers	Ashland Elem	NO	School Funds	\$1,885.00
Purpose: To improve instructional practices for K-8 literace	y.				
Professional LitCon 2025: National Literacy Conference	Ashton Hall	Cardinal Valley Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,175.00
Activity:	Valerie Chadwell	Cardinal Valley Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,695.00
Location: Columbus, OH	Hailey Havlicek	Cardinal Valley Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,175.00
Dates: February 2-4, 2025	Meredith Reynolds	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Grant/RTA	\$1,675.00
	Elizabeth Good	Cardinal Valley Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,675.00
	Eric Preece	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,675.00
	Aby Isaacs	Cardinal Valley Elem	YES	Title I	\$1,675.00
Work Days: 2	Maggie Revelette	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,675.00
Purpose: To improve instructional practices for K-8 literac	ey.				
Professional Kentucky Music Educators Association Conference Activity:	ce Sarah Milazzo Payne	Frederick Douglass High	YES	School Funds	\$695.00
Location: Louisville, KY					

Dates: February 5-8, 2025

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To provide networking opportunities with fellow music teachers, refresh and enhance music teachers' skills, and allow companies to present their products or services to KMEA members.

	Kagan 4 Day Workshop	Angela Miller	Mary Todd Elem	NO	Title I	\$2,095.00
Activity:		Stacey Moore	Mary Todd Elem	NO	Title I	\$3,046.00
Location:	Las Vegas, NV	Michael Jones	Mary Todd Elem	NO	Title I	\$2,145.00
Dates:	February 12-18, 2025	Elizabeth Smith	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,844.00
Work Days:	3	Sara Vogelpohl	Mary Todd Elem	NO	Title I	\$2,844.00
Purpose:	To ensure all students experience positive, interdependence, individ	lual accountability, equal participation, and simu	Itaneous interaction.			
Professional	Kagan 4 Day Workshop	Mandia Stroub	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,844.00
Activity:		Sunny McKay	Mary Todd Elem	YES	Title I	\$2,844.00
Location:	Las Vegas, NV					
Dates:	February 13-18, 2025					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To ensure all students experience positive, interdependence, individu	al accountability, equal participation, and simult	aneous interaction.			
Professional	National Elementary and Secondary Education Act Conference	Martin Scully	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,202.00
Activity:						
Location:	Austin, TX					
Dates:	February 18-22, 2025					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To help improve educational quality and opportunities for students	and to address how to best meet the needs of th	nese students.			
	American Association of School Administrators National	Houston Barber	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Deputy Superintendent	\$2,250.00
Activity:	Conference on Education					
	New Orleans, LA					
Dates:	March 5-8, 2025					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To provide the latest strategies, insights, and best practices to help s	school leaders improve their districts.				
Professional	Heartland Connect 2025	Dave Snellen	Child Nutrition	NO	Gen Fund/Child Nutrition	\$4,459.00
Activity:		Leah Moore	Child Nutrition	NO	Gen Fund/Child Nutrition	\$4,459.00
Location:	Phoenix, AZ					
Dates:	March 18-21, 2025					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To learn about Heartland products, connect with other professionals	s, and meet with Heartland team members.				
Professional	State Technology Student Association Conference	Wendy Turner	Paul L Dunbar High	YES	Perkins Grant	\$533.00
Activity:						
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	March 23-26, 2025					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To serve as a platform for students to compete at a state level within	the TSA organization.				
	State Technology Student Association Conference	Jennifer Williams	Lexington Traditional Middle	YES	Perkins Grant	\$810.00
Activity:						
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	March 24-26, 2025					

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To serve as a platform for students to compete at a state level within the TSA organization.

Professional National Council of Educational Research and Training - Spring 25 Activity: National Executive Leadership Conference	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,600.00			
Location: Oceanside, CA								
Dates: March 25-28, 2025								
•								
Work Days: 4	and the second s	Lat. da ata						
Purpose: To promote cutting edge educational management and leadership practices resulting in improved outcomes for all students.								
Professional National Association of State Directors of Migrant Education	Lisa Hillenbrand	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Migrant	\$2,970.00			
Activity: Conference	Maribel Sanchez	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Migrant	\$2,970.00			
Location: San Francisco, CA								
Dates: April 12-17, 2025								
Work Days: 4								
Purpose: To increase the skills and knowledge of the migrant team members in the recruitment and delivering of services for migrant students.								
Professional VEX Robotics Educators Conference and World Competition Activity:	Shane Ware	Bryan Station High	YES	Outside/Third Party	\$3,600.00			
Location: Dallas, TX								
Dates: May 5-17, 2025								
Work Days: 10								
Purpose: To get new games early and make connections to get financial help with teams.								
Professional Administrative Professionals Conference	Sherri Jackson	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$5,492.00			
Activity:	Cassandra Gatewood	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$5,492.00			
Location: Seattle, WA	Julie Harvey	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$5,492.00			
Dates: September 6-11, 2025	Taquoya Shegog	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$5,492.00			
Work Days: 4	Milton Rodriguez	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Migrant	\$5,492.00			

Purpose: To provide training, networking opportunities, and educational sessions for administrative professionals and executive assistants.